Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office orney Docket No. 132586
	ise record the attached document.	, attachments, and docume	nt: <u>2</u>	
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:  (1) Northito KIMURA (2) Katsunori TANAKA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying		(1) DENS 1-1, SHOV	of address of receiving parties:  O CORPORATION  VA-CHO  CITY, AICHI-PREF. 448-8661
3.		Merger Change of Name 2007;	14, IWAY NISHIO-C JAPAN	ON SOKEN, INC. A, SHIMOHASUMI-CHO ITY, AICHI-PREF. 445-0012  al name(s) & address(es) attached?  □Yes ⊠ No
4.	C. Title of Application: OUTPI	Additional numbers attach	PARATU <u>S AN</u>	ID METHOD FOR FIELD
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff		7. Please cha	of applications and patents involved: 1  arge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 17 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836-6 Fax Number: 703-836-27	0 5400		rpayment or charge any underpayment to it number 15-0461.
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief original document.  James A. Oliff Registration N. Randi B. Isaacs Registration N.	No. 27,075		and any attached copy is a true copy of the  June 6, 2007

PATENT REEL: 019395 FRAME: 0731

**RECORDED: 06/06/2007** 

## **2002/002** - 107/00 /表 113 / 下

4 6	TOT	GN	T n. //	ארוו	TOTAL .
Α.	ור.ר	4 T   7	1171		<b>1</b> 1

			ASSIGNME				
		(1)	Norihito KIMURA	(4)	-		
(1-6)	Insert	(2)	Καιευποτί ΤΑΝΛΚΛ	(5)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(6)	. <u>-</u>	<del></del>	
(7)	Insert Name of Assignce	set over	In consideration of the sur each of the undersigned, each u to DENSO CORPORATION	ndersigned agrees to ass	nd other good and valuab ign, and hereby does assi	gn, transfer and	
(8)	Insert Address of Assignee Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(8)	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city. A	.ichi-pref. 448-8661 <u>Jap</u>	an		
(9)		(9)	NIPPON SOKEN, INC.				
(10)		, _	14, Iwaya, Shimohasumi-cho.				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as  (11) OUTPUT CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR FIELD WINDING					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11) _	<u> </u>	•	PIUOD LOK LIEPI	2 MINDING	
	such as Title, Case	_	TYPE DYNAMO-ELECT	RIC MACHINE			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorne	ey Docket No. <u>132586</u>				
			th the undersigned has (have) o date herewith or	xecuted an application t	for patent in the United St	ates of America	
(12)	Insert Date of						
	Signing of	(12) on	May 24 and 29	, 2007			
	Application				· · · · · ·		
(13)	Alternative	(13) Number	U.S. application Serial	11/802,522			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	мау 23, 2007				
applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and agr identifit	applications for the inventications and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agriciation or continuation or cignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned her	on, and any ignee may dees to executivision their in obtaining ces to executional Converses to perform saiding from said st herein as inding on heby grants t	ate all papers necessary in connict, or any patent or reissue aggressive aggressive and going forward wite all papers and documents are all papers and documents are all affirmative acts which n	ection with any interfert phication based thereon, with such interference, and perform any act which all Property or similar against the U.S. Patent and Traigner, as Assigned of the cuted, and will not executed, and legal represert, T.C. the power to insert.	assignments in connection once which may be declard, for the invention, and to have may be necessary in congreements, in, maintain or confirm by demark Office to issue any emitted interest, and cover ute, any agreements in containes.	with such ed concerning cooperate with mection with y reissue or y and all Letters tants that he has inflict herewith, further	
		-	undersigned on the date(s) o	· · ·         -			
Date	May 24, 20	<u>"                                    </u>	Inventor Signature	Northito Kimura	Kimura	(SEAL)	
Date	May 29, 2	007	Inventor Signature	Kettangen Katsunori Tanaka	Janaka	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
	er, then it should be signed	before at lea	signed before: (a) a Notary Pul 1st two witnesses who also sign	here:	/		
Date	_ may 24, 3	:UU /	Wilness .	MACCAC	Herano		
Date	May 29,	7 ەسىر		4 rankin	o noce		
	<del></del>			<del></del>			

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019395 FRAME: 0732